
UQAM (0-2-1) -vs- McGill (0-2-1)
9/12/2025 at Montreal, QC (Molson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 47:09 (YELLOW), #23 Shawn Altidor (UQAM)   73:49 (YELLOW), #13 Fassoro Fernand N'Goran (UQAM)   75:18
(YELLOW), #10 Nassim Kemel (MCGILL)   77:04 (YELLOW), #23 Romain Dallery (MCGILL)   80:53 (YELLOW), #6 Hans Jr. Najeme (UQAM)   
87:06 (YELLOW), #8 Luke Manara-Berryman (MCGILL)   

Date: 9/12/2025
Attendance: 175
Stadium: Molson Stadium
Officials: Referee, Remi C.   Asst. Referee, Julien M.   Jeremy
L.   Scorer, Earl Zukerman   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UQAM 0 0 0
McGill 0 0 0

UQAM 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Elliot Bouhours 0 0 0 0 90
2 Ali Maatallah 0 0 0 0 90
5 Hugo Rey 0 0 0 0 90
6 Hans Jr. Najeme 0 0 0 0 90
8 Mohamed Lassidy Youla 1 0 0 0 90
13 Fassoro Fernand N'Goran 1 0 0 0 90
18 Daoud Mardi 0 0 0 0 64
19 Ariel Beza Martinez 1 0 0 0 72
21 Enzo Eullaffroy 1 0 0 0 68
22 Misanga Patient Katembo 0 0 0 0 90
23 Shawn Altidor 0 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
TM Mathieu Traore 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ahmed Moncef Mesrane 0 0 0 0 26
11 Macyl Hellal 1 0 0 0 26
12 Ly William 0 0 0 0 18
14 Younes Agnoug 0 0 0 0 0
27 Dylan Nguelebanga 0 0 0 0 22
40 Leo Bihel 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Elliot Bouhours 90:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

McGill 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 5 Nathan Yee 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 Gustave Therrien-Berry 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Maher Fares 1 1 0 0 64
M 8 Luke Manara-Berryman 0 0 0 0 90
F 9 Luke Rosettani 6 3 0 0 90
M 13 Elay Chartouny 1 0 0 0 68
M 16 Elias Farhat 0 0 0 0 68
M 19 Sam Armstrong-Giroux 2 2 0 0 90
M 20 Esteban Roy 2 2 0 0 90
M 23 Romain Dallery 0 0 0 0 79
GK 30 Ludovyck Ciociola 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
M 10 Nassim Kemel 0 0 0 0 26
F 12 Lefika Noko 0 0 0 0 22
D 14 Loic Gilbert 0 0 0 0 0
M 15 William Popescu 0 0 0 0 22
F 18 Maddox Bailey 0 0 0 0 0
M 24 Eloi Versieux 1 0 0 0 11
GK 29 Emile LeBlanc 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 8 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Ludovyck Ciociola 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UQAM 3 2 5
McGill 5 8 13

Saves By Period
UQAM 3 5 8
McGill 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UQAM 2 2 4
McGill 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
UQAM 8 4 12
McGill 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UQAM Elliot Bouhours at goalie for UQAM.
0:00 MCGILL Ludovyck Ciociola at goalie for McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
0:00 MCGILL Offside against McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
4:31 UQAM Offside against UQAM.
5:45 MCGILL Shot by McGill Maher Fares, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
12:33 UQAM Shot by UQAM Enzo Eullaffroy, Wide Right.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
20:11 UQAM Shot by UQAM Ariel Beza Martinez, Wide Left.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
25:01 UQAM Offside against UQAM.
25:34 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Nathan Yee [25:34].
26:02 MCGILL Header Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Wide Left.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
27:25 UQAM Offside against UQAM.
27:54 MCGILL Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Wide Left.
29:09 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Nathan Yee [29:09].
30:18 MCGILL Header Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
32:21 UQAM Corner kick by UQAM Mohamed Lassidy Youla [32:21].
33:04 UQAM Shot by UQAM Fassoro Fernand N'Goran, High.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
39:14 MCGILL Shot by McGill Esteban Roy, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
40:47 UQAM Corner kick by UQAM Enzo Eullaffroy [40:47].
41:53 UQAM Offside against UQAM.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UQAM

For UQAM: #1  Elliot Bouhours, #2  Ali Maatallah, #5  Hugo Rey, #6  Hans Jr. Najeme, #8  Mohamed Lassidy Youla,
#13 Fassoro Fernand N'Goran, #18 Daoud Mardi, #19 Ariel Beza Martinez, #21 Enzo Eullaffroy, #22 Misanga Patient
Katembo, #23 Shawn Altidor.

45:00 MCGILL

For McGill: #5  Nathan Yee, #6  Gustave Therrien-Berry, #7  Maher Fares, #8  Luke Manara-Berryman, #9  Luke
Rosettani, #13 Elay Chartouny, #16 Elias Farhat, #19 Sam Armstrong-Giroux, #20 Esteban Roy, #23 Romain Dallery,
#30 Ludovyck Ciociola.

47:09 UQAM Yellow card on UQAM Shawn Altidor.
48:32 MCGILL Shot by McGill Sam Armstrong-Giroux, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
48:42 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Maher Fares [48:42].
49:21 MCGILL Offside against McGill.
51:11 MCGILL Shot by McGill Elay Chartouny, High.
56:26 MCGILL Offside against McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
58:34 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Maher Fares [58:34].
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
62:03 MCGILL Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
62:52 UQAM Corner kick by UQAM Enzo Eullaffroy [62:52].
63:38 UQAM UQAM substitution: Ahmed Moncef Mesrane for Shawn Altidor.
64:10 MCGILL McGill substitution: Nassim Kemel for Maher Fares.
64:10 UQAM UQAM substitution: Macyl Hellal for Daoud Mardi.
65:52 UQAM Corner kick by UQAM Enzo Eullaffroy [65:52].
67:37 MCGILL Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, High.
67:45 MCGILL McGill substitution: Lefika Noko for Elay Chartouny.
67:45 UQAM UQAM substitution: Dylan Nguelebanga for Enzo Eullaffroy.
67:45 MCGILL McGill substitution: William Popescu for Elias Farhat.
71:57 UQAM UQAM substitution: Ly William for Ariel Beza Martinez.



73:49 UQAM Yellow card on UQAM Fassoro Fernand N'Goran.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
75:18 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Nassim Kemel.
75:59 MCGILL Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
77:04 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Romain Dallery.
78:11 MCGILL Shot by McGill Esteban Roy, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
78:49 MCGILL McGill substitution: Eloi Versieux for Romain Dallery.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
80:53 UQAM Yellow card on UQAM Hans Jr. Najeme.
81:06 UQAM Header Shot by UQAM Macyl Hellal, Wide Left.
81:45 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Nathan Yee [81:45].
82:20 MCGILL Shot by McGill Sam Armstrong-Giroux, Save (by goalie) Elliot Bouhours.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
86:36 UQAM Offside against UQAM.
87:06 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Luke Manara-Berryman.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
90:00 MCGILL Shot by McGill Eloi Versieux, Wide Right.
90:00 UQAM Shot by UQAM Mohamed Lassidy Youla, High.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


